Sterlite Power Transmission Limited, F-1, DLF Cyber Park, 9th Floor, B Block, Udyog Vihar Phase III, Sector 20, Gurugram – 122008, Haryana, India.

///Sterlite Power

<u>To whom it may concern</u> <u>Work Completion Certificate</u>

Dated:02/03/2022

This is to certify that Jabalpur Transmission Company Ltd (Subsidiary Company of Sterlite Power Transmission Ltd) had awarded contract to M/s JBS Enterprises Pvt. Ltd for restoration work of 765KV Quad S/C Jabalpur Bina line as detailed below

- W.O. No 7240000245 dated 01/07/2019, Amendment No A1 dated 20/09/2019 for survey, excavation, foundation, erection and stringing work of 2.5 Km 765KV Quad S/C Transmission Line at Loc No. 17/8, 17/9, 17/10/17/11 & 17/12, Value of executed work : Rs 1,15,32,825/-
- 2) P.O. No 7220000122 dated 01/07/20219 for supply of earthing material and tower accessories, Value of material supply Rs 1,18,000/-
- 3) W.O. No 7240000269 dated 16/07/2020 for replacement of bend bracings and supporting angles at Loc No. 24/4, Value of work executed : Rs 2,24,200/-

M/s JBS Enterprises Pvt Ltd has successfully completed the 2.5 Km erection work of 765KV Quad S/C line as above on 21/08/2019 having total value Rs 1,18,75,025/-. The performance of M/s JBS Enterprises Pvt Ltd for foundation, erection and stringing work of 2.5 Km 765KV Quad S/C Jabalpur-Bina line was satisfactory.

Thanking you,

Date : 02/03/2022 Place : Gurugram

For Jabalpur Transmission Company Ltd

Authorized Signatory



Registered Office: 4th Floor, Godrej Millennium, 9 Koregaon Road, Pune, Maharashtra - 411001 CIN: U74120PN2015PLC156643 | www.sterlitepower.com